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PiLoT CHALLENGE

Race Pit Stop Time Cards

Road America 120

Road America / 4.048 miles
August 1 - 4, 2024 / Elkhart Lake, Wisconsin

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

JIMSN

Nr.  In Time In Driver

Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

Nr. InTime InDriver Out Time Out Driver

Pit Time T. Pit Time

5 KMW Motorsports with TMR Engine

Ruckus Racing

45

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Veloce TCR TCR Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
1 14:31:37.052 W. Tally 14:33:03.397 T. Lewis 1:26.345  1:26.345 1 14:27:57.629 S. Blind 14:30:31.654 J. Southern 2:34.025  2:34.025
2 15:09:59.675 T. Lewis 15:11:07.522 T. Lewis 1:07.847  2:34.192 2 15:00:12.929 J. Southern ~ 15:01:21.368 J. Southern 1:08.439  3:42.464
1 2 StarCom Racing 46 Team TGM
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
1 14:31:40.928 N. Tucker ~ 14:33:24.351 A. Lally 1:43.423  1:43.423 1 14:27:45.433 P. Holton 14:29:25.805 M. Plumb 1:40.372  1:40.372
. 2 14:50:58.265 M. Plumb 14:51:57.705 M. Plumb 59.440  2:39.812
1 3 McCumbee McAleer Racing om om
Ford Mustang GT4 GS 50 Hattori Motorsports
1 14:27:44.894 G. Sanders  14:29:09.373 J. Altzman 1:24.479  1:24.479 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO GS
2 14:57:48.978 ). Altzman  14:58:59.050 J. Altzman 1:10.072  2:34.551 1 14:27:43.183 J. Conwright  14:29:11.086 J. Hawkswort  1:27.903  1:27.903
. o 2 14:59:59.594 J. Hawksworth 15:01:05.428 J. Hawksworth 1:05.834 2:33.737
1 6 Skip Barber Racing
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS 55 Gou Racing
1 14:27:56.763 K. Fukuda  14:29:28.645 R. Chastain 1:31.882  1:31.882 Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR
2 15:28:32.067 R. Chastain ~ 15:30:18.874 R. Chastain 1:46.807  3:18.689 1 14:31:42.668 E. Gou 14:33:32.775 E. Gou 1:50.107  1:50.107
3 15:38:46.928 R. Chastain ~ 15:39:26.364 R. Chastain 39.436  3:58.125 2 15:27:25.691 E. Gou 15:28:28.596 E. Gou 1:02.905  2:53.012
1 7 Unitronic/JDC-Miller MotorSports 57 WINWARD RACING
Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS
1 14:31:38.511 C. Miller 14:33:04.907 M. Taylor 1:26.396  1:26.396 1 14:27:52.489 B. Ward 14:29:36.555 D. Morad 1:44.066  1:44.066
2 15:00:45.687 M. Taylor 15:01:57.898 M. Taylor 1:12.211  2:38.607 2 15:25:38.676 D. Morad 15:26:40.453 D. Morad 1:01.777  2:45.843
1 9 van der Steur Racing 59 KOHR MOTORSPORTS
Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS Ford Mustang GT4 GS
1 14:27:47.921 R. van der Ster 14:29:13.944 V. Hasse Clot 1:26.023 1:26.023 1 14:27:48.918 B. Michaelian 14:29:16.363 L. Mars 1:27.445 1:27.445
2 15:00:04.158 V. Hasse Clot 15:01:10.192 V. Hasse Clot 1:06.034 2:32.057 2 15:00:06.981 L. Mars 15:01:16.057 L. Mars 1:09.076 2:36.521
28 RS1 61 Road Shagger Racing
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS Audi RS3 LMS TCR TCR
1 14:27:42.013 T. Hindman ~ 14:29:03.234 S. McAleer 1:21.221  1:21.221 1 14:31:41.511 G. Ernstone  14:33:04.293 J. Morley 1:22.782  1:22.782
2 14:55:22.616 S. McAleer  14:56:24.676 S. McAleer 1:02.060  2:23.281 2 14:58:29.669 J. Morley 14:59:43.348 J. Morley 1:13.679  2:36.461
33 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb A 64 Team TGM
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS B
1 14:31:33.337 H. Goftsacker 14:33:14.151 R. Wickens 1:40.814  1:40.814 1 14:35:30.186 T. Giovanis  14:37:26.404 H. Plumb 1:56.218  1:56.218
2 14:42:04.003 R. Wickens  14:42:43.387 R. Wickens 39.384  2:20.198 2 14:58:24.104 H. Plumb 14:59:27.163 H. Plumb 1:03.059  2:59.277
14:58:56.449 R. Wick 15:00:09.163 R. Wick 1:12.714 :32.912 X
3 58:56.449 ickens 5:00:09.163 ickens 7 3:32.9 67 Czabok-Slmpson Moforsporf
3 4 JMF Motorsports Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4 GS 1 14:27:51.172 G. Scully 14:29:43.507 S. Carazo 1:52.335  1:52.335
1 14:27:46.247 J. Webb 14:29:39.909 M. Stephens 1:53.662  1:53.662 2 14:35:46.193 S. Carazo  14:36:38.360 S. Carazo 52167  2:44.502
2 15:00:11.340 M. Stephens  15:01:22.038 M. Stephens 1:10.698  3:04.360 3 15:23:51.741 S. Carazo  15:28:00.792 S. Carazo 4:09.051  6:53.553
3 8 BGB Motorsports 69 Motorsports In Action
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS McLaren Artura GT4 GS
1 14:27:53.083 T. Collingwoo 14:29:25.306 S. Pumpelly 1:32.223 1:32.223 1 14:50:57.898 J. Lazare 14:52:36.287 M. de Quesac 1:38.389 1:38.389
2 14:55:34.132 S. Pumpelly ~ 14:56:47.009 S. Pumpell 1:12.877  2:45.100 .
ompeTy ompeTy 71 Rebel Rock Racing
39 CarBAhn Motorsports Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 Evo GS
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) GS 1 14:21:21.893 F. DePew 14:22:00.988 F. DePew 39.095 39.095
1 14:27:49.627 S. McAlister ~ 14:29:18.208 J. Westphal 1:28.581  1:28.581 2 14:27:57.963 F. DePew 14:29:33.458 R. Liddell 1:35.495  2:14.590
2 15:00:07.563 J. Westphal ~ 15:01:16.543 J. Westphal 1:08.980  2:37.561 3 14:46:22.714 R. Liddell 14:47:18.324 R. Liddell 55610  3:10.200
43 Stephen Cameron Racing 72 Pegram Racing
Ford Mustang GT4 GS Audi RS3 LMS SEQ TCR
1 14:18:01.597 S. Quinlan  14:20:26.033 S. Quinlan 2:24.436  2:24.436 114:18:16.613 R. Pegram  14:20:54.860 R. Pegram 2:38.247  2:38.247
2 14:35:28.919 S. Quinlan 14:36:40.592 G. Liefooghe 1:11.673 3:36.109 2 14:53:55.701 R. Pegram 14:55:48.336 L. Pegram 1:52.635 4:30.882
3 14:44:15.164 G. Liefooghe 15:25:56.651 G. Liefooghe ~ 41:41.487  45:17.596 3 15:32:56.432 L. Pegram  15:35:06.562 L. Pegram 2:10.130  6:41.012
4 15:36:23.648 G. Liefooghe 15:37:02.668 G. Liefooghe 39.020 45:56.616 4 15:42:30.445 L. Pegram  15:44:15.653 L. Pegram 1:45.208  8:26.220
44 Baby Bull Racing 76 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb A
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:27:48.547 M. Uretsky  14:29:15.339 M. Cooper 1:26.792  1:26.792 1 14:31:39.698 P. Brown 14:33:05.598 D. Dupont 1:25.900  1:25.900
2 14:53:11.398 M. Cooper 14:54:18.182 M. Cooper 1:06.784 2:33.576
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77 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb A

Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR
1 14:31:37.945 T. Hagler 14:33:02.735 B. Morris 1:24.790 1:24.790
2 15:02:58.598 B. Morris 15:04:11.297 B. Morris 1:12.699 2:37.489

8 8 Archangel Motorsports

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 GS
1 14:27:50.135 T. Coleman  14:29:20.091 A. Telitz 1:29.956 1:29.956
2 14:57:47.282 A. Telitz 14:58:52.232 A. Telitz 1:04.950  2:34.906

91 KellyMoss with Riley

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS GS
1 14:27:47.295 M. McCarthy 14:30:36.451 R. Dickinson 2:49.156 2:49.156
2 14:35:48.816 R. Dickinson  14:36:38.091 R. Dickinson 49.275 3:38.431
3 14:55:34.995 R. Dickinson  14:56:40.260 R. Dickinson 1:05.265 4:43.696

92 Random Vandals Racing
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) GS

1 14:27:52.034 P. Sparta 14:29:20.683 K. Koch :28.649 1:28.649
2 15:00:03.279 K. Koch 15:01:13.048 K. Koch :09.769 2:38.418
3 15:40:55.059 K. Koch 15:41:51.277 K. Koch 56.218 3:34.636

93 Montreal Motorsport Group
Honda Civic FL5 TCR TCR

1 14:31:35.196 D. Yoshihara 14:33:09.046 K. Wittmer
2 15:03:07.223 K. Wittmer 15:04:23.258 K. Wittmer

:33.850 1:33.850
:16.035 2:49.885

9 5 Turner Motorsport
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) GS

1 14:27:46.656 D. Machavern 14:29:12.468 R. Megennis
2 14:57:45.080 R. Megennis  14:58:52.561 R. Megennis

:25.812 1:25.812
:07.481 2:33.293

9 6 Turner Motorsport
BMW M4 GT4 (G82) GS

1 14:27:44.349 F. Selldorff 14:29:21.614 R. Foley
2 14:55:32.407 R. Foley 14:56:38.811 R. Foley

:37.265 1:37.265
:06.404 2:43.669

9 8 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb A
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR

1 14:31:35.673 M. Filippi 14:32:48.242 M. Wilkins
2 15:02:57.581 M. Wilkins 15:04:13.547 M. Wilkins

:12.569 1:12.569
:15.966 2:28.535

99 Victor Gonzalez Racing Team
Hyundai Elantra N TCR TCR

1 14:31:36.210 M. Burkhard  14:32:40.594 M. Burkhard
2 14:56:09.601 M. Burkhard  14:57:29.735 T. Gonzalez

:04.384 1:04.384
:20.134 2:24.518
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